
 

1.  Manjon, Maite. The Home Book of Portuguese Cookery. London: Faber and Faber, 1974. First 

edition. ISBN: 9780571106530. 8vo. pp 164. Very Good+ in Very Good+ dust-jacket. Book. (#000122) 

 $25.00 

 

2.  Holuigue, Diane. The French Kitchen A comprehensive guide to French cooking for Australians. 

Sydney: Methuen, 1985. ISBN: 0947334238. 4to. pp 456. Edgewear to covers, light soiling to side and 

top edge of text block. Good+. Paperback. 

Fine French cooking de-mystified, with special attention to local ingredients, cuts of meat, suitable 

substitutions etc. etc. Some lovely food. Scarce 

 (#000638)  $80.00 

 

3.  Katzen, Mollie. THE ENCHANTED BROCCOLI FOREST. ....and other timeless delicacies. 

California: Ten Speed Press, 1995. 4to. pp 307 Covers soiled and with edgewear. Occasional stain to 

contents. Good. Paperback. 

Engaging and comprehensive collection of vegetarian recipes. Many appealing dishes which can be 

enjoyed by anyone wishing to eat less meat. (#000970)  $20.00 

 

4.  Planning Meat Ration Meals. Australia: The Commonwealth Rationing Commission & the Dept. of 

Health, N.d.(c.1942). 12 mo. pp 12. Covers lightly soiled, pages browned. Good. Staplebound. 

An interesting insight into war-time Australia, with a foreword by the PM, a map entitled "Sharing Meat 

for Freedom", hints on menus, recipes making the most of rations, and a coupon scale. (#0001043) 

 $40.00 

 

5.  (Time-Life Good Cook Series). The Good Cook: Terrines, Pates and Galantines. Amsterdam: 

Time-Life, 1981. 4to. pp 176 Very Good. Hardcover. 

All the charcuterie delights, from foie gras in jellied stock to terrines of meat, fish and vegetables. 

Includes instructions for dealing with a whole suckling pig. One of the scarcer titles. (#0001245) 

 $30.00 

 

6.  Teplitzky, Gretta Anna. THE GRETTA ANNA RECIPES. Sydney: Quando, 1978. Third Ed. Very 

Good. Hardcover. 

Gretta Teplitzky's cookery school became a Sydney institution. The book contains over 250 delicious 

recipes. (#0002041)  $30.00 

 

7.  TESTED RECIPES BASED ON VINEGAR & WINE VINEGAR RECIPES. Australia: Seppelts, 

N.d. (1930s?). Missing title page. Poor. Staplebound. 

Lots of pickle recipes of course, but also some less usual ones - e.g. Scordalia, Szeckova and Reindeer 

Meat with Horseradish. Double clolour plates illustrate the various Seppelts brand vinegars available. 

(#0002180)  $10.00 

 

8.  KRAFT RECIPE BOOK Cheese and Ways to Serve it. Melbourne & Sydney: Kraft Walker Cheese 

Co., N.d.(c.1930s). Very Good. Staplebound. 

A variety of recipes from the days when cheese was synonymous with Kraft. Scarce. (#0002211) 

 $20.00 

 

9.  Isaacson, Caroline;Hunt, Barbara. 365 RECIPES One for every day of the year. Melbourne: The 

Contemporary Press, n.d. (Austin suggests 1930s). some insect damage to cover, small tear to title page, 

pages age-browned, else good copy. 



A scarce title, with little information to be found about its origins. Recipes donated by Melbourne & 

country Victorian women (including a Miss Furphy of Shepparton). Nice recipes, a delightful book 

(#0002736)  $30.00 

 

10.  Gardener, Martha. Martha Gardener's Cookbook. Vic.: Catjump, N.d.. v.good. Good. Pictorial 

Boards. 

Good, practical recipes from the popular multi-media personality. (#0002801)  $15.00 

 

11.  CWA Esk Valley Cookery Book. Esk Valley CWA, n.d.(1960s). New Ed.(5/-/ 50cents). covers 

soiled, else v good. Very Good. Wraps. 

Nice old-fashioned recipes from the North and Northern Midlands of Tasmania. Includes useful cup and 

spoon measurements for those who have no scales. (#0003026)  $15.00 

 

12.  (Family Circle). Jams, Pickles and Chutneys The Family Circle Cooking Collection. Sydney: 

Murdoch, 1990. ISBN: 0864111452. near fine. 

An admirable cololection of recipes for preserving all manner of bounty. Includes a spoon rating system 

to indicate level of expertise needed. Useful (#0003078)  $15.00 

 

13.  (Northern Bakeries),. RECIPES MADE WITH BREAD. East Brunswick: Northern Bakeries, 1954. 

5cm tear at base of spine else v good. 

A scarce promotional pamphlet from Northern Bakeries "Australia's Largest and most modern Bakery". 

Photos of the company's state of the art factory and production line and many sweet and savoury recipes 

using bread. One copy has an advertising leaflet for Tip Top bread attached to back cover. (#0003119) 

 $15.00 

 

14.  Johns, Yohanni. DISHES FROM INDONESIA. Melbourne: Nelson, 1977. v good in d/w. Very 

Good in very good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#0003181)  $20.00 

 

15.  Chen, Patrizia. ROSEMARY & BITTER ORANGES Growing up in a Tuscan kitchen. London: 

Virago, 2003. v good. Very Good. Paperback. 

Memoir of a childhood centred in the kitchen and adjoining herb garden of the family home in Livorno, 

on the Tuscan coast. Includes some recipes. (#0003256)  $15.00 

 

16.  Cherikoff, Vic; Isaacs, Jennifer. The Bush Food Handbook How to gather, grow, process & cook 

Australian wild foods. Balmain: Ti Tree Press, n.d. (1983). v good in d/w. Very Good in good dust-jacket. 

Hardcover. 

Very well-regarded work, which not only provides information about wild foods, but also suggests where 

best to find them and how to use them. (#0003359)  $35.00 

 

17.  Household Book Sold to aid funds for the Victorian Children's Aid Society Home. Melbourne, n.d. 

(193?). Very Good. Wraps. 

A lovely example of its type, rasing funds for a children's home in Parkville. It is full of hints on treating 

everything from carbuncles to bad breath. A small section on recipes contains a mix of desserts and 

"emergency dishes" that can be concoted at a moment's notice. Scarce (#0003385)  $25.00 

 

18.  The Chamberlains. The Flavour of France in Recipes and Pictures. London: The Cookery Book 

Club, 1969. Very Good in very good dust-jacket. Original Cloth. 

This was probably the first cookery book to follow the format of relating food to beautiful pictures of 

places. Each page has a photo with a recipe below, thus one can enjoy the sunlit village arcade of 

Louhans, Bresse, as well as Madame Blanc's Chicken in Cream, or the Versailles gardens with Pheasant 

with Endive, and so on. (#0003404)  $35.00 



 

19.  Beck, Simone; Bertholle, Louisette; Child, Julia. MASTERING THE ART OF FRENCH 

COOKING Volume 1. New York: Alfred A Knopf, 1971. Twentieth Printing . Very Good in very good 

dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

A book for the "servantless cook who can be unconcerned on occasion with budgets, waistlines, 

timetables, children's meals, or anything else which might interfere with the enjoyment of producing 

something wonderful to eat". Splendid introduction to a splendid book with its precise instruction on 

techniques and exceptionally good recipes. (#0003462)  $100.00 

 

20.  Teplitzky, Gretta Anna. THE GRETTA ANNA RECIPES. Sydney: Angus & Robertson, 1989. v 

good. Very Good. Paperback. 

Gretta Teplitzky's cookery school became a Sydney institution. The book contains over 250 delicious 

recipes. (#0003592)  $15.00 

 

21.  Yeomans, Lien. GREEN PAPAYA New Fruit from old seeds. How I seduced Australia with my 

food. Sydney: Random House, 2001. near fine. Paperback. 

Mostly memoir from the Brisbane restaurateur,with recipes included for some classic dishes from her 

Brisbane restaurant Green Papaya (#0003672)  $25.00 

 

22.  Anderson, Jean;Hanna, Elaine. THE DOUBLEDAY COOKBOOK. Volume 2 Complete 

Contemporary Cooking. New York: Doubleday & Co., 1975. v.good in sl.chipped d/w. Very Good in 

good dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

Exhaustive. Deals with the fundamentals of cooking, selecting equipment, how to measure ingredients, 

preparation short cuts etc. etc., special occasion cooking, the larder, menu planning, before proceeding 

to recipes. These are very comprehensive and include breads, confectionery and preserving. Nicely 

printed, with good photos, and measurement tables on eps. & paste-downs. Good book. (#3879) 

 $30.00 

 

23.  Isitt, Verity. Take a Buttock of Beef. Southampton: Ashford Press, 1987. ISBN: 0907069576. Minor 

edgewear to d/w. Very Good in fair dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

Interesting background information on 17th century England and the court of Charles 1 and Queen 

Henrietta Maria, together with 80 recipes of the period which are paired with modern equivalents. 

E.g."To boyle a Capon larded with Lemons" is partnered by a straightforward recipe for chicken with 

orange and taragon. Interesting illustrations, too. An attractive book. (#4164)  $30.00 

 

24.  Beeton, Mrs Isabella. The Book of Household Management Comprising Information for the 

Mistress, Housekeeper, Cook, Kitchen-Maid, Butler, Footman, Coachman, Valet, Upper and Under 

House-Maids, Lady's-Maid, Maid- of-All-Work, Laundry Maid, Nurse and Nurse-Maid, Monthly, Wet, 

and Sick Nurses Etc. Etc. Also, Sanitary, Medical, & Legal Memoranda. With a History of the Origin, 

Properties, and Uses of all Things Connected with Home Life and Comfort. London: Ward, Lock, 

N.d.(1880). Entirely new edition, revised and corrected. Lovely copy in very good, original and 

(unusually) unrepaired quarter calf with green cloth boards. Very Good. Original Cloth. 

This is the edition which is described on the title page as having "New Coloured Illustrations" (especially 

attractive ones) and "An Appendix containing Several Hundred New Recipes". The Appendix includes a 

section on Australian meats, described as "wholesome and cheap", for which fifteen recipes are given. 

(#4177)  $800.00 

 

25.  Hurst, Bernice. The Homemade Icecream Book. London: Burlington, 1986. ISBN: 1850760713. 

fine in d/w. Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

Includes accompaniments, sundaes and milk shakes. (#4234)  $10.00 

 



26.  Drake, Lucy . THE ORIGINAL AND ONLY MISS DRAKE'S HOME COOKERY Containing 

new sections on Savouries, Preserves, Yeast Goods, and many additional Recipes in other sections. , 1940 

& 1942. 11th Ed. frt.cover creased but sound, first few pages stained, other pages somewhat yellowed, but 

otherwise an unusually good intact copy. Good. Wraps. 

Revised and enlarged by her colleague, Dorothy Giles, Miss Drake's book was first published in 1915 and 

went in to many editions. Lucy Drake, a graduate of the National Training School of Cookery in London, 

was herself for many years Head of Cookery at Swinburne Technical College, Melbourne. Much practical 

advice and good recipes, including Soldiers' Pound Cake, described as "dark, rich, moist...frequently sent 

to France (in the Great War)...[which] cut quite fresh and soft after more than 12 months". (#4267) 

 $55.00 

 

27.  (Beeton, Isabella). Mrs Beeton's Household Management A Complete Cookery Book, with 

sections on household work, servants'duties, labour saving, laundry work, etiquette, marketing, carving 

and trussing, the art of "using-up", table decoration, the home doctor, the nursery, the home lawyer, etc. 

etc. London & Melbourne: Ward, Lock, N.d.(c.1935). New Ed. A particularly fresh and sound copy. Very 

Good. Original Cloth. 

Revised after the First War, with the recipes contributed or adapted by the famous chef, Herman Senn, 

the editors are at pains to point out that times have changed - servants are harder to get and even harder 

to keep. There is an emphasis on labour saving devices and the section on Dominion and Foreign 

Cookery has been expanded. The Beeton recommendations of early rising and cheerfulness for the 

mistress of a household are still there, along with advice against hastily formed friendships and the 

virtues of frugality. The coloured plates are charming, especially those of table decorations and invalid 

trays. The section on Australian cookery includes bandicoot stewed in milk, among other oddities. 

(#4316)  $250.00 

 

28.  Moloney & Coleman,. OH FOR A FRENCH WIFE! Sydney: Shepherd Press, 1956. 5th Ed. D/W 

very tatty, with several large repaired tears, now protected in mylar jacket. Fraying to head and foot of 

spine, contents very good. Very Good in poor dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

The last edition of this much-loved work to appear in the same format as the first edition of 1952. 

Includes five photos of people involved with the book. (#4344)  $30.00 

 

29.  Heath, Ambrose. Vegetable Dishes & Salads for every day of the year collected for the British 

Growers Council. With a special chapter on Tomatoes and a section on Salads. London: Faber, 1938. 1st 

Ed. d/w very tatty with insect damage occasional damp stains and foxing. Book has small stain to top left 

hand of ffep and half-title page. Very Good in good dust-jacket. Illustrated paper-covered boards.. 

Many interesting and unusual recipes. Heath's books are very collectible, providing as they do a glimpse 

into wartime eating habits and restrictions. Editions like these are always an attractive addition to the 

library too, with their beautifully illustrated boards with matching dustjackets. (#4359)  $40.00 

 

30.  Watt, Alexander. Paris Bistro Cookery/ The Art of Simple French Cookery Two books bound as 

one. London: Macgibbon & Kee, 1967. Cookery Book Club Ed. V.good in rubbed, now protected d/w. 

Very Good in good dust-jacket. Original Cloth. 

Two excellent little books, full of good recipes. Interesting, too, to track down remembered pleasures of 

the past - the uncomplicated terrine from Au Bocage Fleuri or escalopes from Chez Paul , for example. 

(#4561)  $25.00 

 

31.  Aitken, Rhona. The Memsahib's Cookbook Recipes from the Days of the Raj. London: Piatkus, 

1989. 1st Ed. ISBN: 0861888855. v good in d/w. Very Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

An enjoyable look at Anglo-Indian cuisine by a latter-day Memsahib, with useful recipes and interesting 

extracts from the writings of EHA (Edwartd Hamilton Aitken), who was born in Bombay in 1851 and 



wrote about nature and family life in an Indian village. In his day he was better known than Kipling. An 

attractively produced book, (#4685)  $30.00 

 

32.  (Beeton, Isabella). Mrs Beeton's Household Management A Complete Cookery Book, with 

sections on household work, servants'duties, labour saving, laundry work, etiquette, marketing, carving 

and trussing, the art of "using-up", table decoration, the home doctor, the nursery, the home lawyer, etc. 

etc. London: Ward, Lock, N.d.(c.1950). spine split neatly joined when laid down, a few leaves repaired, 

edges stained, internally v.clean. Very Good. Original Cloth. 

Revised after the First War, with the recipes contributed or adapted by the famous chef, Herman Senn, 

and virtually unchanged in this post WWII edition. The editors are at pains to point out that times have 

changed - servants are harder to get and even harder to keep. There is an emphasis on labour saving 

devices and the section on Dominion and Foreign Cookery has been expanded. However the great Beeton 

recommendations of early rising and cheerfulness for the mistress of a household are still there, along 

with advice against hastily formed friendships and the virtues of frugality. The section on Australian 

cookery includes bandicoot stewed in milk, among other oddities. (#4815)  $160.00 

 

33.  Wyvern ( Colonel A.R.Kenney-Herbert). Culinary Jottings A treatise in thirty chapters on reformed 

cookery for Anglo-Indian exiles, based upon modern English and Continental principles, with thirty 

menus for little dinners worked out in detail, and an essay on our kitchens in India. Madras: 

Higginbotham & Co., 1891. 6th edition. There are several minor faults to the front matter - a rectangle of 

spots (glue?) on the front pastedown where a presentation or book plate has been removed; A stamp 

(possibly library) to the rear of the title page has been vigorously obliterated with black pen;There are the 

beginnings of a split (or a previously repaired one) to the spine between the ffep and the half-title page. 

There is also some minor fraying to the spine and corners. Otherwise the book is internally clean and 

secure. Good. Decorative Cloth. 

The Colonel's style is authoritative - and addictive. His asides, which provide splendid glimpses of life 

under the British Raj, are as interesting as his recipes, which range from hors d'oevres and savoury 

toasts to curries, galantines and puddings. The chapter on camp cookery - "tinned Australian,and other 

preserved lumps of meat, are valuable additions to the store box of the jungle-wallah" - is particularly 

enjoyable. Scarce. (#4904)  $175.00 

 

34.  Heath, Ambrose. Good Jams Preserves & Pickles. London: Faber, 1947. First edition. Very Good. 

Original Cloth. 

Over 100 recipes, some unusual. Beetroot jam, walnuts in honey (a Russian preserve much liked by 

Stalin, we are told), pickled eggs and Italian mustard, for example. Very scarce (#5436)  $40.00 

 

35.  Fitzgibbon, Theodora. A Taste of Scotland Scottish Traditional Food. NY: Avenel, 1970. D/w has 

several small closed tears and edgewear. Very Good in very good dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

A deservedly popular work in this series - splendid photos and worthwhile recipes. (#5666) 

 $25.00 

 

36.  The Cook's Catalogue A critical selection of the best, the necessary and the special in kitchen 

equipment and utensils.....Introduction by James Beard, who is also one of the editors. NY: Avon, 1977. 

ISBN: 0380008998. missing half-title page. Good. Paperback. 

Still of value, since for each group of utensils or appliances the characteristics that each should possess 

in order to function properly are clearly explained. Includes recipes, illustrations of old utensils, 

extensive cookery bibliography and list of manufacturers. (#5790)  $15.00 

 

37.  Sass, Lorna. TO THE QUEEN'S TASTE Elizabethan feasts and recipes adapted for modern 

cooking. (New York): Metropolitan Museum of Art, 1976. 1st Ed. v.good. Very Good. Glossy Pictorial 

Cover. 



Interesting and informative, with references given, along with a glossary and suggestions for further 

reading. The recipes are appealing, particularly some of those for sauces. (#5806)  $25.00 

 

38.  Pellaprat, Henri-Paul. L'Art Culinaire Moderne The Pellaprat of the 20th Century. This edition 

edited by John Fuller....Director Scottish Hotel School, University of Strathclyde. London & Glasgow: 

Collins, 1967. v.good in protected d/w, with some loss at rear. Very Good. Original Cloth. 

First published in France in 1935, this vast work soon became a culinary classic. As relevant today as 

when it first appeared, its over 3,000 recipes are drawn from the four regions of French cookery: Haute 

Cuisine, La Cuisine Bourgeoise, La Cuisine Regionale and La Cuisine Impromptue. This edition also 

contains a substantial section dealing with cooking methods, kitchen equipment and basic ingredients, 

and another on the main wines of the world. (#5896)  $50.00 

 

39.  Ford, Mary. THE BEGINNERS GUIDE TO CAKE DECORATING. Australia, 1995. fine in d/w. 

Near Fine in near fine dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

Basic techniques for the complete beginner, including 150 cake designs for different occasions, from 

children's birthdays to Christmas celebrations. (#5991)  $25.00 

 

40.  Deutsch, Zelmear M. SELECTED CONTINENTAL RECIPES for the Australian Home. Sydney: 

Greendale, 1955. top & tail of spine rubbed, prelims. sl.spotted, spine has been reglued, else good. Good. 

Pictorial Boards. 

The author, Australian-born, married a Viennese, and "first came in contact with the fascinating ways of 

the Continental Cuisine when the newly-married couple ..were entertained by many of Sydney's 

Continental Community". Interesting to learn that Mrs Deutsch found that Central European dishes were 

the most popular with Australians. One of the first of the "Continental" cookery books produced here. 

(#6065)  $15.00 

 

41.  (PWMU). P.W.M.U. COOKERY BOOK Including Pressure Cooking. Arranged by Miss 

A.M.Campbell, M.A. Issued by the Presbyterian Women's Missionary Union of Victoria. Melbourne, 

1952. 9th Impr. Lower 4cm of wraps missing on spine. Covers soiled, pages browned. Fair. Wrappers. 

First compiled in 1929 and in demand ever since. Many good oldfashioned recipes and including 

household ones - bath salts, soap, furniture polish and linament, for example. (#6150)  $30.00 

 

42.  Carter,. The Frugal Colonial Housewife A Cook's Book wherein The Art of Dressing all Sorts of 

Viands with Cleanliness, Decency, and Elegance is explained. Edited and illustrated by Jean McKibbin. 

NY: Dolphin, 1976. ex-lib with usual stamps. Ex-Library in very good condition. Paperback. 

This retains the original language and spelling of a famous early American cookbook - the only one 

published between 1742 and 1796. Also an informative introduction and glossary. (#6156) 

 $20.00 

 

43.  Linfoot, Diana. Muffin Magic Cholesterol Free & High Fibre Recipes. Perth: Diana Linfoot, 1993. 

Second reprint. pp 70 Very Good. Paperback. 

This author makes muffins sound like a health food! The title is misleading because only a minority of the 

delectable recipes are cholesterol free, however the author gives hints on making them so. (#6180) 

 $15.00 

 

44.  Dunstan, Don. Don Dunstan's Cookbook. Adelaide: Rigby, 1976. First edition. v.good in d/w. Good 

in very good dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

Interesting food from the late visionary Premier of South Australia, who was also a fine cook. (#6409) 

 $30.00 

 



45.  Floate, Dorothy. Mrs Floate's "Secret of Success" Preserves Including special recipes for diabetics. 

Melbourne, N.d. Some light stains to back cover, lower 1 cm of spine torn, now repaired. Good. Wraps. 

Mrs Floate, of Benalla, Victoria, was a self-taught cook of great renown in Show circles, having won 

1,284 prizes in competitive cooking. She also won the Australian Women's Weekly competition for the 

best cake recipe in which about 500,000 women took part. This, the third "volume" of her modestly 

produced cookery book, includes comprehensive instructions on bottling, jam-making and preserves of 

every type. Very engaging and very scarce.  Second copy has several large repaired tears and more wear 

to cover: $30 (#6461)  $45.00 

 

46.  NUMBER 96 COOKBOOK Favorite recipes from the stars of Australia's Favorite TV show. 

Sydney: Family Circle Publications, 1975. covers browned, else good. Fair. Paperback. 

Members of the cast of the racy soap, one of Australia's first, share their favorite recipes. Includes photos 

and bios of the cast (#6507)  $20.00 

 

47.  Cameron, Shirley; Russell, Suzanne; Williams, Winifred. Cookery the Australian Way. Melbourne: 

Macmillan, 1987. Fourth. Thick 8vo. pp 458. Some creasing and edgewear to covers, PO name to inside 

front page. Damp stain across top left 5cm to pp 22. Good. Paperback. 

A classic of Australian Home economics, this school text has been used, despised and then later treasured 

by generations of Australian women. All the absolute standards of home ec classes - bechamel sauce, 

scones yo-yos, plus recipes to reflect a more multicultural australia including curries and stir-fries. 

(#6700)  $35.00 

 

48.  Mayes, Frances. IN TUSCANY. Sydney: Doubleday, 2000. 4to. pp 270 Near fine in near fine dust-

jacket. Hardcover. 

Lots of beautiful photographs, interesting essays and some recipes (#6906)  $22.00 

 

49.  Emily McPherson College. HOUSEHOLD COOKERY. Melbourne: Ruskin Press, 1960. Revised. 

8vo. pp 105 Tape marks to eps, PO name on ffep. Contents clean. Good. Hardcover. 

Compiled from cookery notes for students of the Emily McPherson College in Melbourne. Nice recipes. 

This edition has a pale blue cover (#6918)  $30.00 

 

50.  Sokolov, Raymond. The Saucier's Apprentice A modern guide to classic French sauces for the 

home. New York: Alfred A Knopf, 1976. d/w soiled and with several closed tears, now repaired and 

protected in mylar cover. Good in fair dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

A useful and witty book in which the former food editor of the New York Times describes the secrets 

behind the saucier's art. (#6990)  $35.00 

 

51.  Sweetser, Wendy. Tofu for Health Cookbook Recipes with real style and taste. London: Quintet, 

2001. ISBN: 9781845093266. 4to. pp 144 Very Good. Paperback. (#7104)  $15.00 

 

52.  Katzen, Mollie. The Moosewood Cookbook. Berkeley: Ten Speed Pr, 1992. New Revised edition. 

ISBN: 9780898154901. 4to. pp 234 Very Good. Paperback. (#8066)  $25.00 

 

53.  Loomis, Susan. On Rue Tatin Living and cooking in a small French town. Sydney: Flamnigo, 2002. 

Good. Paperback. (#8080)  $12.00 

 

54.  Archbold, Rick; McCauley, Dana. Last Dinner on the Titanic Menus and Recipes from the great 

liner. Sydney: Allen & Unwin, 1998. Near Fine. Paperback. (#8268)  $25.00 

 



55.  Kelly, Ian. Cooking for Kings. The Life of Antonin Careme, the first celebrity chef. London: Short 

Books, 2003. ISBN: 9781904095200. Near Fine in near fine dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#8747) 

 $20.00 

 

56.  Sykes, L. THE "OLIO" COOKERY BOOK. London: Ernest Benn, 1928. 15th. Front cover badly 

worn, with corners missing, and extensive edgewear. This wear continues for the first three pages, after 

which the contents are in good clean condition. Some recipes handwritten in pencil in the notes sections 

and blank pages. Fair. Wraps. 

First published 1905. "Olio", the author explains, means "a mixture, medley, or collection", and she is 

right, but it makes for a confusing title, sounding as it does like a brand of cooking fat. Includes a 

comprehensive collection of recipes, with sections on invalid cookery, medical and vegetarian recipes, 

hints on household and laundry work, and advice on infants for mothers. (#8900)  $35.00 

 

57.  Sax, David. Save the Deli: In Search of Perfect Pastrami, Crusty Rye, and the Heart of Jewish 

Delicatessen. New York: Mariner Books, 2010. ISBN: 9780547386447. New. Paperback. 

A love letter to the Jewish delicatessen, the author travels around the USA and the world to track down 

the bastions of traditional delicatessen food (#8983)  $20.00 

 

58.  Rinella, Steven. The Scavenger's Guide to Haute Cuisine. New York: Miramax, 2007. ISBN: 

9781401360177. New. Paperback. 

The uthor's year-long quest to recreate a 45 course meal born entirely of Escoffier's esoteric wild game 

recipes. (#8984)  $12.00 

 

59.  Shapiro, Laura. Julia Child (Penguin Lives). New York: Viking Adult, 2007. ISBN: 

9780670038398. Very Good in very good dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

This afectionate portrayal of Julia Child pre-dates the recent preoccupation with her and her life inspired 

by the movie Julie and Julia. A good read. (#8985)  $15.00 

 

60.  Chez Panisse 20th Anniversary Farmers' Market: Purveyors and Recipes. Berkeley: Privately 

Printed, 1991. Good. Staplebound. 

In August 1991 to celebrate the 20th anniversary of the legendary Chez Panisse, its charismatic creator, 

Alice Waters organised a huge farmers market with booths manned by the restaurant's suppliers. 14000 

people attended. This booklet, printed as a memento of the occasion,contains a background blurb about 

the suppliers as well as some of the restaurant's signature recipes. Signed on the front cover by Alice 

Waters. (#8987)  $45.00 

 

61.  Brennan, Georgeanne & Ethel. The Children's Kitchen Garden A book of gardening, cooking and 

learning. Berkeley: 10 Speed Press, 1997. ISBN: 9780898158737. Very Good. Paperback. (#8989) 

 $20.00 

 

62.  (Vegetarian Times). Vegetarian Times Vegetarian Beginner's Guide. New York: Macmillan, 

1996. ISBN: 9780028603865. Good. Paperback. (#8990)  $15.00 

 

63.  Olney, Richard. Reflexions. New York: Brick Tower Books, 2005. ISBN: 9781883283438. Very 

Good. Paperback. 

Olney was one of the most influential and respected writers on French food of the 20th century. This 

eclectic collection of Olney's reminiscences, menus and musings was completed shortly before his 

unexpected death in 1999. (#8991)  $24.00 

 

64.  Hutchins, Imar. Delights of the Garden. New York: Main Street Books, 1996. ISBN: 

9780385479653. Good. Paperback. (#8992)  $15.00 



 

65.  Benayoun, Aline. Casablanca Cuisine. London: Serif, 1998. ISBN: 9781897959338. Good. 

Paperback. (#8996)  $15.00 

 

66.  Mazda, Maidely. In a Persian Kitchen Favourite Recipes From The Near East. Vermont & Tokyo: 

Charles E Tuttle Company. missing ffep, several marks to outside egde, else good in d/w. New. 

Paperback. 

Exotic and authentic recipes. Chicken with Pomegranate Sauce, various Pilafs and vegetable and fruit 

dishes are among this fine collection. Suggested menus at rear. Paperback reprint of an early classic 

(#8999)  $20.00 

 

67.  Sheraton, Mimi. The Bialy Eaters : The Story of a Bread and a Lost World. New York: Random 

House, 2000. ISBN: 9780767905022. Very Good in very good dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

A poignant story of Sheraton's self-appointed mission to rescue the stories of the scattered Jewish 

population of the Polish town of Bialystok, home of the bialys - a Jewish staple. (#9001)  $20.00 

 

68.  Ferrary, Jeannette. Out of the Kitchen Adventures of a Food Writer. McKinleyville,CA: John 

Daniel & Company Books, 2004. ISBN: 9781880284780. Good. Paperback. (#9002)  $15.00 

 

69.  Perkins, Carleen Madigan. The Backyard Homestead. Storey Publishing, Llc, 2009. ISBN: 

9781603421386. New. Paperback. 

Produce all the food you need on just a quarter of an acre. An indispensable guide to food self-

sufficiency. (#9004)  $30.00 

 

70.  Gail, Peter. The Dandelion Celebration. A guide to unexpected cuisine. Celeveland, Ohio: 

Goosefoot Acres Press, 1994. ISBN: 9781879863510. Very Good. Paperback. 

The definitive guide to gathering, preparing, and savouring the entire dandelion in everything from 

appetizers to 'coffee' to dessert. Learn the colourful history, medicinal potential, nutritional pedigree and 

hundreds of uses for dandelions. Scarce. (#9006)  $30.00 

 

71.  Mabee, "Sourdough Jack:; Canet, Dorothy. Sourdough Jack's Cookery and other things A 

collation of legends, anecdotes, recipes oldwives tales concerning sourdough pancakes and 

breadstuffs...... Berkeley: Argonaut House, 1972. Fourth Printing. Some wear to covers, few minor stains 

to opening page to which a child's sticker has been affixed. Good. Comb-bound. 

Original included package of sourdough starter still stapled to front page . (#9008)  $30.00 

 

72.  de Sounin, Leonie. Magic in Herbs. New York: Barrows, 1946. Fifth Printing. D/w very poor 

condition, with large pieces pieces missing and barely holding together at spine. Now protected ion mylar 

sleeve. Book is in good condition, with some minor age-toning to eps and margins. Otheriwse a clean 

sound copy. Good in poor dust-jacket. Original Cloth. (#9009)  $25.00 

 

73.  Mattoo, Neerja. Best of Kashmiri Cooking. New York: Hippocrene Books, 1998. ISBN: 

9780781806121. Good. Paperback. (#9011)  $15.00 

 

74.  Parekh, Hema. The Asian Vegan Kitchen: Authentic and Appetizing Dishes from a Continent of 

Rich Flavors. Tokyo: Kodansha International, 2007. ISBN: 9784770030696. New. Paperback. (#9013) 

 $30.00 

 

75.  Morse, Kitty. A Biblical Feast: Ancient Mediterranean Flavors for Today's Table. Vista, CA: La 

Caravane Publishing, 2009. ISBN: 9780615276359. As New. Paperback. 



A fascinating overview of what the people of the Bible ate and why. Includes descriptions of the 84 

primary foods mentioned in the Bible, many of which remain staples of the Mediterranean diet. 

Fascinating. (#9014)  $25.00 

 

76.  Peery, Charles G Reavis Susan Mahnke. Home Sausage Making; How-To Techniques for Making 

and Enjoying 100 Sausages at Home. North Adams, MA: Storey Publishing, LLC, 2003. 3rd edition. 

ISBN: 9781580174718. New. Paperback. (#9016)  $30.00 

 

77.  Wald, Ethel (compiled by). Empire Cookery Book In aid of South Australian Red Cross Society and 

Royal Naval Friendly Union. Adelaide, 1940. First edition. Covers soiled, internally clean and secure. 

Good. Pictorial boards with cloth spine. (#9018)  $40.00 

 

78.  Clayton, Bernard. The Breads of France and How to Bake Them in Your Own Kitchen. New 

York: Collier Books, 1986. ISBN: 9780020094708. Very Good. Paperback. (#9019)  $30.00 

 

79.  Downes, IM. Day to Day Cookery for Home Economics Students. Brisbane: William Brooks & 

Co., n.d.. Sixth edition reprinted. ISBN: 9780855680534. Some creasing to cover, and rubbing to spine. 

Otherwise a clean solid copy. Good. Paperback. 

Scarce and sought after, the home economics text for Queensland schools in the 70s, 80s and 90s. 

(#9022)  $50.00 

 

80.  Oldfield, Dr Josiah. Eat and be Happy. London: Methuen, 1929. First edition. Occasional faint 

foxing. Good. Original Cloth. 

Josiah Oldfield was the founder of the first ( and probably only?) fruitarian hospital and this book is a 

testament to his beliefs about the importance of eating food that is not "obtained at the cost of human or 

animal agony". Now quite scarce its interest is for the historian of vegetarianism and its philosophical 

and spiritual connections. (#9089)  $45.00 

 

81.  Tegetmeier,W.B. A Manual of Domestic Economy. With hints on domestic medicine and surgery. 

London: Home and Colonial School Society, 1891. Twelfth edition. Small 8vo. pp 199 199. Fading to 

spine and 4cm in to front boards. Large water stain to back, affecting only boards and not contents. 

Internally very clean and secure. Good. Original Cloth. 

"Suited in its size and price, to the use of female students in Training Institutions", this little book offers a 

quite thorough and at times scientific text on everything from "Vegetable Food"; Animal Food"; "Bee-

keeping"; The Sick Room" as well as treatment for all kinds of ailments, including, very usefully "For 

restoring the apparently dead from drowning, suffocation or narcotic poisoning". The cure for Hysterics 

bears repeating in full" Hysterical crying or laughing is a mental affliction which is particularly liable to 

spread amongst girls and young women. It may in almost all cases be overcome by a strong mental effort, 

and is generally increased by any expression of sympathy. A very effectual mode of cure consists of 

dipping a towel in cold water, so as thoroughly to wet it, and striking smartly with one end of it the upper 

part of the chest                                                   " (#9090)  $65.00 

 

82.  The Family Economist. A penny monthly magazine, for the industrious classes. Vol IV 1851. 

London: Groombridge & Sons, 1851. Small 8vo. pp 236. Boards rubbed and with fraying to corners and 

spine.Spine is split between pages 140 and 141, but binding is otherwise secure. Good. Original Cloth. 

A catch-all of short essays apparently of interest to the "Industrious Classes", including "Recipes for 

making ink"; "Canary Birds" "Alarum Clocks" & "The Moralities of Cottage Architecture among them 

(#9091)  $65.00 

 



83.  Mrs De Salis. Wrinkles and Notions for Every Household. London: Longmans Greens & Co, 

1892. Second Edition. Spine is split between ffep and half-title page, otherwise a clean and secure copy. 

Very Good. Original Cloth. 

An alphabetical miscellany from the author of the delightful 'a la mode' series. With hints on everything 

from curing sore throats, to soldering and sprinkled liberally with thinly disguised promotions for 

sponsors.("The Yankee Idea is a capital stove...) (#9093)  $40.00 

 

84.  Pearkes, Gillian. Complete Home Wine-Making. London: Barrie & Jenkins Ltd, 1976. Second 

edition. ISBN: 9780214202018. Inscription to ffep. Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#9094) 

 $20.00 

 

85.  Beaumont, Elizabeth. In Grandmother's Footsteps. London: The Bodley Head Ltd, 1980. ISBN: 

9780370303253. Very Good in very good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#9095)  $10.00 

 

86.  Heath, Ambrose. Good Food Again Month By Month Recipes. London: Faber and Faber, 1950. First 

edition. D/w is tatty at the edges, with some foxing to the folds, which is also evident on the edges of the 

text block. Some offset on eps, but contents are clean and binding tight. Good in fair dust-jacket. Original 

Cloth. 

With all of Heath's usual style, this book was originally written in 1945, but publication was postponed 

because of the austerity of post-war Britain. His hopeful tone here "reminds us how to prepare the good 

and pleasant food which has for so long been absent from our table." although he also apologises 

teasingly for the presence of such "highly creamy dishes as the beans landaise on page 91, the cucumber 

(p.94), the delicious trout Normande and the truly exquisite smoked salmon tart (p.54)...However by the 

time these words appear in print, cream may be with us again. Excellent recipes. Scarce (#9096) 

 $80.00 

 

87.  Luke, Harry. The Tenth Muse An unconventional cookery book of recipes from many lands. 

Collected and compiled, with an Introductory Chapter, by Sir Harry Luke with the collaboration of 

Elizabeth Godfrey. London: The Rubicon Press, 1992. ISBN: 0948695250. Very Good. Paperback. 

Beginning with a note on Saint Zita, patron of cooks and other domestic workers, this enjoyable and 

informative book ranges round the world for a collection of appealing recipes culled from friends or 

friends' cooks or Sir Harry's own cooks. The author spent a lifetime in the British Colonial Service, and 

much of the interest of this idiosyncratic work lies in his giving the source for each recipe. Thus we learn 

that a rather delicious sounding sauce originated at Government House, British Guiana and is, for 

obvious reasons, described as Accident Sauce. Elizabeth David described this book as a "true collectors' 

piece". A welcome paperback edition of an otherwise scarce classic. (#9097)  $25.00 

 

88.  Bareham, Lindsey. Big Red Book of Tomatoes. London: Michael Joseph, 1999. ISBN: 

9780718142049. Margins lightly yellowed. Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

The most comprehensive book on tomatoes around, with every imaginable (and some very innovative) 

recipe using ripe, and occasionally green, tomatoes. Very much in demand, and scarce in the hardcover 

edition (#9098)  $80.00 

 

89.  Holbrook, M.D.,. Dr. Holbrook's American Cookery with an Australian Appendix. Melbourne: 

E.W.Cole, Book Arcade, n.d. (1888). A complete copy in need of rebinding, offered as is: Boards are 

stained, front binding is split, attached only by top hinge. Rear is split but held by both hinges. Contents 

are very good, save for some light foxing to first and last two pages, a 5cm brown stain which shows 

through the edge of the first 15 pages, and a pink stain on an engraving on the last advertising page. Fair-

Good. Original cloth. 

This American cookbook was published in 1888 by E.W.Cole with Australian advertising material and 

"An Appendix of over 100 refreshing drinks for all seasons". Very scarce (#9099)  $150.00 



 

90.  Timbs, John. Something for Everybody and a Garland for the Year. A book for house and home. 

London: Lockwood and Co. Stationers, 1861. First edition. Very light wear to edges of spine and corners 

of boards. Spine has split between pages 224 and 225, but binding is otherwise secure. Very Good. Brown 

ribbed cloth boards. 

A miscellany which lives up to its title with random trivia on among many other topics: dyeing the hair, 

pastry and cooking schools, "The Curiosities of Bees", Saints days and dog days, The Cuckoo and the 

Glories of the Garden. A review in the rear of the book notes the "encyclopaedic varieties" of Mr. Timbs 

other works, and this is similarly diverse. (#9102)  $100.00 

 

91.  Duckitt, Hildegonda; Kuttel, Mary. Hildegonda Duckitt's Book of Recipes. Cape Town: A.A. 

Balkema, 1966. First edition. Very Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

The delightfully named Hildagonda Duckitt is the Mrs Beeton of South African gastronomy. Born in 1840, 

she was the first collector of traditional South African recipes and published two collections: "The Diary 

of a Cape Housewife" and "Hilda's 'Where is it of Recipes'". This is a nice collection of some of those 

recipes, reflecting the melting pot of influences that is still evident in South African cuisine. (#9105) 

 $30.00 

 

92.  Beeton, Isabella; Fairfax Kay;. Mrs Beeton's Household Book: An Entertaining Glimpse of 

Upstairs & Downstairs Life in the Victorian Home. London: Orion Publishing, 2007. ISBN: 

9780297844600. Good. Hardcover. 

A personal selection from the Book of Household Management, with enlightening background 

paragraphs. A very readable book which makes the famous tome accessible to the casual reader. (#9107) 

 $20.00 

 

93.  Steed, Tobias; Reed, Ben. Hollywood Cocktails. London: Mitchell Beazley, 1999. First edition. 

ISBN: 9781840001990. Very Good in very good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#9110)  $20.00 

 

94.  Knudsen, Ragna. Matstell (Swedish Language Cookbook). Oslo: J.W. Cappelens Forlag, 1951. 

Edges of boards worn. Fair. Illustrated Boards, cloth spine. (#9111)  $20.00 

 

95.  Rhode, Irma. The Viennese Cookbook. London: John Lehman, 1952. First UK edition. 8vo. pp 260. 

Damp mark to front pastedown has spread through to dedication page. D/w is browned and has minor 

edgewear, now repaired and protected in mylar cover. Very Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

Over 300 authentic recipes from Old Vienna, selected and simplified for the American kitchen (#9112) 

 $15.00 

 

96.  May, Leeming Margaret and Huang Man-Hui. Far-Eastern Vegetarian Cooking. London: 

Columbus Books, 1985. First edition. ISBN: 9780862871994. Very Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

(#9115)  $15.00 

 

97.  Willan, Anne. Anne Willan's Look & Cook: French Country Cooking. London: Dorling 

Kindersely, 1995. First edition. ISBN: 9780864388582. Very Good in good dust-jacket. Pictorial Boards. 

(#9116)  $12.00 

 

98.  David, Marc. Nourishing Wisdom: A New Understanding of Eating. New York: Bell Tower, 

1991. ISBN: 9780517576366. Good in fair dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

Explores the psychology of food and our relationship to it. (#9118)  $15.00 

 

99.  Carr, Ann. A Glut of Zucchini & Marrows. Sydney: Golden Press, 1988. ISBN: 9780730204237. 

Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#9119)  $12.00 



 

100.  Jennifer, Brennan. Thai Cooking. London: Jill Norman And Hobhouse Ltd, 1981. First edition. 

ISBN: 9780906908631. Several recipes have been marked with highlighter pen. Very Good in good dust-

jacket. Hardcover. 

One of the earliest books to explore Thai cuisine. (#9120)  $10.00 

 

101.  Berton, Pierre and Janet. The Centennial Food Guide. A century of good eating. The Canadian 

Centennial Library, 1966. Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

An anthology of writing on food and eating in Canada from 1866 - 1966. Nicely illustrated (#9121) 

 $15.00 

 

102.  Aris, Pepita. Recipes from a Spanish Village. London: Conran octopus, 1993. ISBN: 1850295093. 

ex-lib. Very Good. Paperback. 

Begins with a look inside a Spanish storecupboard (useful) and then on to a comprehensive collection of 

recipes, from tapas and soups to desserts and drinks. Beautiful illustrations and many appealing dishes. A 

paella of spring vegetables and roast leg of lamb with quince alioli are just two. (#9122)  $12.00 

 

103.  Khan, Chandra C King Rani;. Tiger Lily Flavours of the Orient. London: Piatkus Publishers Ltd, 

1996. First edition. ISBN: 9780749916787. Very Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#9123) 

 $10.00 

 

104.  Campbell, Susan; Conran, Caroline. Poor Cook. London: Macmillan, 1982. ex-lib with usual 

stamps. Good. Paperback. 

Eating cheaply and well. Many good recipes, such as Green Gnocchi, Brisket in Beer, Portugese Tripe, 

Red Cabbage Flamande, and Seville Marmalade. Scarce book. (#9125)  $15.00 

 

105.  Halls, David; Hudson, Peter. Hudson & Halls Cookbook. Paul Hamlyn, 1977. ISBN: 

9780868660004. Very Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#9127)  $15.00 

 

106.  Seton, Dora. Dora Seton's Cookery Book. London: Evans Brothers, 1965. Good. Original Cloth. 

(#9128)  $10.00 

 

107.  Frank, Beryl. Scandinavian Cooking. Sydney: Paul Hamlyn, 1977. ISBN: 9780727102249. Very 

Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#9129)  $10.00 

 

108.  Naslund, Gorel Kristina. Cakes Cookies & Bread From Sweden. Vasteras: Ica Bokforlag 

Vasteras, 1985. ISBN: 9789153409083. Good. Hardcover. (#9134)  $12.00 

 

109.  James, Michael Beck Simone;. New Menus from Simca's Cuisine. London: John Murray, 1980. 

ISBN: 9780151652624. Very Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

A new collection of menus and recipes from this well-respected writer.Elegant and appealing, each menu 

is accompanied by a short introduction, the recieps are as always thoroughly explained. (#9136) 

 $20.00 

 

110.  Pell, Flora. OUR COOKERY BOOK. Melbourne & Sydney: George Robertson & Co. Propy.Ltd., 

n.d. (1940s). 23rd edition. Paper from spine missing, Pages are yellowed with regular faint food stains. 

Fair. Paper-covered boards. 

It's unclear which of the many editions of this popular book this is. Miss Pell was Supervisor of Cookery 

in the Domestic Arts School Education Department of Victoria. Good, old-fashioned recipes, many 

puddings, quite comprehensive and including two sections on invalid dishes. (#9137)  $40.00 

 



111.  (The Cookery Teachers' Association of NSW). CommonSense Hints on Plain Cookery A 

companion to the Commonsense Cookery Books explaining all methods of preparing food. Sydney: 

Angus & Robertson, 1919. Second edition Revised and Enlarged. Very Good. Original Cloth. 

An invaluable little book a tthe time (and probably still useful today) containing no recipes, but instead 

pages of tips, hints and methods. Aimed at students and young homemakers. Scarce (#9138) 

 $60.00 

 

112.  Graham, Joan; Moore, Doreen. Cooking for Competition: What the judges are looking for/The 

Show Bench: The Exhibitor's Guide (2 books). Richmond: Ercildourne, 1991: 1994. First edition. 

ISBN: 9780646053691. Front cover has some rubbing/loss. Internally clean and tight. The Show Bench 

has a "Display Copy Only" sticker covering the bottom 5cm of the front cover. Good. Paperback. 

Published as a guide to entering cooking competitions, specifically those run by the Agricultural Societies 

around Australia. Sound advice from two experienced competitors and now judges. (#9139) 

 $35.00 

 

113.  Gold Crest Recipes for Normal and Formal Occasions. Brisbane: R.M.Gow & Co. Ltd, n.d. 

(1950s). Very Good. Staplebound. 

Nicely produced advertising pamphlet for Gold Crest baking products, a Queensland brand. Nice 

typography and graphics including little cartoons. (#9140)  $15.00 

 

114.  (Lever Brothers). Aunt Jenny's Favorite Recipes. Lever Bros, n.d. 1960s. Very Good. 

Staplebound. 

Noone quite does promotional advertising like the Americans did it in the middle decades of the twentieth 

century. In this promotional recipe book Lever Brothers created a whole story around Aunt Jenny and her 

family and their daily activities and meals ( all requiring Spry Triple-creamed vegetable shortening in 

them of course). The illustrations and hokey speech bubbles are a lot of fun. (#9143)  $15.00 

 

115.  Downer, Lesley. Japanese Vegetarian Cookbook. Jonathan Cape, 1986. ISBN: 9780224028110. 

Hardcover. (#9152)  $20.00 

 

116.  Williams-Sonoma,. Williams-Sonoma: Asian. Pan Macmillan Australia, 2003. ISBN: 

9781405035606. Near Fine in near fine dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#9153)  $20.00 

 

117.  Straten, Michael Van. Super Soups. London: Mitchell Beazley, 2002. ISBN: 9781840005523. Very 

Good. Paperback. (#9154)  $20.00 

 

118.  Ramsay, Gordon. Gordon Ramsay's Fast Food. London: Quadrille, 2008. ISBN: 9781844004539. 

Near Fine in near fine dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#9155)  $20.00 

 

119.  MRS BEETON'S COOKERY FOR ALL. Sydney: Ward Lock & Co., 1982. v good in d/w. Very 

Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

One of many such books published by Ward Lock to capitalise on the Beeton name. Although the blurb 

hints at a connection, there is nothing to indicate in the text how much, if any, of Beeton's work is 

contained in this volume, however recipes are genuinely old-fashioned and appealing. (#9156) 

 $15.00 

 

120.  Luongo, Pino. Fish Talking: Recipes from le Madri, Coco Pazzo, and Sapore di mare. New 

York: Clarkson Potter, 1994. ISBN: 9780517593523. Near Fine in near fine dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

Delightful interpretation of Italian fish cookery with reminiscences interspersed with recipes for what the 

author calls "the little guys" :fish like mackerel, whiting, anchovies, squid that "look like fish on your 

plate". (#9157)  $25.00 



 

121.  Dalsass, Diana. Cashews and Lentils, Apples and Oats: From the Basics to the Fine Points of 

Natural Foods Cooking with 233 Superlative Recipes. Contemporary Books, 1981. ISBN: 

9780809259359. ex-lib. Good in good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#9158)  $15.00 

 

122.  Harbison, Elizabeth M. Bread Machine Baker. New York: Gramercy, 2001. ISBN: 

9780517124055. Margins browned. Very Good in very good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#9160) 

 $15.00 

 

123.  Cases, Penelope. Tapas: The Little Dishes of Spain. New York: Knopf, 1985. ISBN: 

9780394742359. Very Good. Paperback. (#9161)  $20.00 

 

124.  Rogers, Ford B. Olives Cooking With Olives and Their Oils. San Francisco: Ten Speed Press, 

1995. ISBN: 9780898156799. Very Good. Paperback. (#9162)  $15.00 

 

125.  Rhodes, Gary. New British Classics. London: BBC Books, 2002. ISBN: 9780563534112. Covers 

have been protected with clear adhesive film by PO. Good. Paperback. (#9163)  $20.00 

 

126.  Kostioukovitch, Elena. Why Italians Love to Talk About Food. Sydney: Pan Macmillan, 2003. 

ISBN: 9780330425223. Near Fine. Paperback. 

A dense, but entertaining narrative, organised by region and incorporating illustrations, maps, menus, 

and glossaries, which attempts to give the reader and entree into the history, traditions and regional 

variations of Italian food. (#9164)  $20.00 

 

127.  Techamuanvivit, Pim. The Foodie Handbook: The (Almost) Definitive Guide to Gastronomy. 

London: Octopus Books, 2009. ISBN: 9781840914412. Very Good. Paperback. 

It seems that the way to a food publishing deal in the internet world is a succesful blog. This author's blog 

apparently attracts 500,000 'hits' a month and her book is squarely aimed at the same audience - It is a 

breezy, if fractured, collection of recipes (good, but not innovative), anecdotes and tips on being a foodie. 

Despite its title it is not at all a definitive guide to gastronomy. (#9165)  $22.00 

 

128.  (Warrandyte Arts Association Cook Book). The Wheys of Warrandyte. Warrandyte: Privately 

Printed, n.d.. Good. Spiral_bound. (#9166)  $12.00 

 

129.  Wrangham, Richard. Catching Fire: How Cooking Made Us Human. London: Profile Books, 

2009. ISBN: 9781846682858. Very Good. Paperback. (#9167)  $18.00 

 

130.  Gerungan, Lonny. The Bali Cookbook. London: Kyle Cathie, 2007. ISBN: 9781856267151. Near 

Fine. Paperback. 

Very appealing book celebrating the unique cuisine of Bali. Claims to be the first major book on Balinese 

cuisine written by a Bali-born chef. (#9168)  $25.00 

 

131.  Campbell, Joan. BLOODY DELICIOUS! A Life With Food. Australia: Allen & Unwin, 1998. 

Very Good. Paperback. 

The author, Food Editor for Vogue publications in Australia, has long had a devoted following. 

Describing herself as a "bush cook", a reference to her early married life on a sheep station, her book 

ranges from oldfashioned country fare to modern food at its most elegant. An enjoyable mixture of 

anecdote and recipes. Scarce (#9169)  $30.00 

 

132.  Clerc, Julie Le. More Simple Cafe Food. Auckland: Penguin Books (NZ), 2000. ISBN: 

9780140297928. Some light shelf-wear to wrappers. Good. Paperback. (#9170)  $30.00 



 

133.  Mireille, Guiliano-. FRENCH WOMEN DON'T GET FAT COOKBOOK. London: Simon & 

Schuster Ltd, 2009. ISBN: 9781847377814. Very Good in very good dust-jacket. Hardcover. (#9172) 

 $30.00 

 

134.  Washburn, Donna. Complete Gluten-Free Cookbook. Toronto: Robert Rose, 2007. ISBN: 

9780778801580. Very Good. Paperback. (#9173)  $22.00 

 

135.  Weir, Joanne. Winter Recipes Inspired by Nature's Bounty (Williams-Sonoma Seasonal 

Celebration). New York: Time-Life Books, 1997. ISBN: 9780783546094. Hardcover. (#9174) 

 $15.00 

 

136.  McKee, Mrs. Royal Cookery Book In Colour. London: Arlington Book Co, 1983. ISBN: 

9780851406152. Good. Hardcover. (#9175)  $15.00 

 

137.  Hesser, Amanda. Cooking for Mr. Latte A Food Lover's Courtship, with Recipes. New York: 

W. W. Norton & Company, 2003. ISBN: 9780393051964. Near Fine in near fine dust-jacket. Hardcover. 

(#9176)  $20.00 

 

138.  Patterson, Jennifer. Jennifer's Diary. London: Oldie Publications Ltd, 1997. ISBN: 

9781901170054. Good. Paperback. 

Collection of the celebrity chef's columns for "The Oldie". Anyone who saw her in full flight on The Two 

Fat Ladies will hear her sonorous tones as they read. (#9177)  $20.00 

 

139.  Harrison, Jim. RAW AND THE COOKED. New York: Atlantic, 2003. ISBN: 9781843541707. 

Good. Paperback. (#9180)  $20.00 

 

140.  Inch, Arthur; Hirst, Arlene. Dinner Is Served An English Butler's Guide to the Art of the Table. 

Philadelphia: Running Press Book Publishers, 2003. ISBN: 9780762415588. Near Fine in near fine dust-

jacket. Hardcover. (#9181)  $20.00 

 

141.  White, Marco Pierre. The Devil in the Kitchen: The Autobiography. Orion, 2007. ISBN: 

9780752881614. Good. Paperback. (#9182)  $15.00 

 

142.  Romer, Elizabeth. The Tuscan Year Life and Food in an Italian Valley. London: Orion, 2001. 

ISBN: 9780752817149. Good. Paperback. (#9183)  $15.00 

 

143.  Steinberger, Michael. Au Revoir to All That. London: Bloomsbury Publishing, 2010. ISBN: 

9781408801369. Very Good. 2010. (#9185)  $12.00 

 

144.  Slater, Nigel. Toast. London: Fourth Estate, 2003. ISBN: 9780007174935. Very Good. Paperback. 

(#9186)  $15.00 

 

145.  Brackman, Agnes De Keijzer. Cook Indonesian (Golden Asia cookbooks). Singapore: Time 

Books International, 1991. ISBN: 9789971650773. Very Good. Hardcover. (#9188)  $35.00 

 

146.  Ingram, Christine. Bread: The Breads of the World and How to Bake Them At Home. Hermes 

House, 2003. ISBN: 9780681879225. Near Fine. Paperback. 

Fully illustrated, with details about shape, taste, texture and history followed by 100 recipes. (#9189) 

 $40.00 

 



147.  (Sanitarium Health Food Company). Marmite Recipes: Marmite Cookery Book. Sydney: 

Sanitarium, n.d. (Hoyle suggests late 1930s). Some slight fraying to spine and around staples, but 

otherwise a clean and fresh copy. Very Good. Staplebound. 

Nice pamphlet promoting the health benefits of the "rich and nourishing vegetable extract". Includes a 

one page insert "What's wrong with the Australian child's diet?' (#9196)  $20.00 

 

148.  (Allowrie Honey). Honey. Nature's Food. Sydney: The Producer's Co-operative Distributing 

Society Ltd., n.d. (1948). Fresh clean copy, with leaflet for Lunchtime Brand Honey recipes taped to 

inside front cover. Very Good. Staplebound. 

This rarely seen little pamphlet promoting Allowrie Honey includes several pages of recipes and is a 

mine of information: in 1948 12,000,000 lbs of honey were exported to the British Ministry of Food as 

against the 7,000,000 lbs sold locally. And honey kept on ice is, apparently, 'twice as nice'! (#9198) 

 $20.00 

 

149.  Secrets from the Honey Pot 42 tested recipes with honey. Melbourne: (Australian Honey Institute), 

n.d. (1950s). Good. Staplebound. 

gives a glimpse into the oepration of the Australian honey-producing industry in the 1950s. (#9199) 

 $10.00 

 

150.  (Australian Dried Fruits Association). Housewives' Delight. A selection of dried peach and apricot 

recipes for those who like to cook. Melbourne: Australian Dried Fruits Association, n.d. (1950s). Very 

Good. Staplebound. 

Nicely illustrated, less common than similar publications the ADFA issued for the use of sultanas. 

(#9200)  $10.00 

 

151.  (Strong-lite Aluminium). Good Looking! Good Cooking! Australia: Privately Printed, n.d. 

(1940s). Very Good. Staplebound. 

Nice catalogue of Strong-Lite products (#9201)  $10.00 

 

152.  (ACI). 101 tested Agee Pyrex Prize-Winning Recipes. Crown Crystal Glass, n.d. (1950s). Very 

Good. Staplebound. (#9202)  $8.00 

 

153.  (Rinoldi Macaroni). Recipe Book. Melbourne: Rinoldi, n.d. (1930s). Very Good. Staplebound. 

Illustrated with 3 pages of Macaroni shapes, this elegant booklet offers recipes for macaroni at every 

meal, including breakfast and for dessert (Chocolate Macaroni Pudding, Raspberry Souffle and more) 

(#9203)  $20.00 

 


